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GOVERNMENTOFTRIPURA 
DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT 
(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 

No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021 I fl 2 <6 - {~ ~ Dated, Agartala, the ~7 /r']_ / 2021 
MEMO 

Subject-Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Primary Schools (SE) in Tripura 
during the year, 2021-22. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 2,16,21,610/- (Rupees two crores sixteen lakh twenty one 
thousand six hundred ten) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for the month of 
December,2021 payable in January,2022, January,2022 payable in February,2022 & February, 
2022 payable in March, 2022 during the year 2021-22 to the staff of Govt. Aided Primary Schools 
(Secondary Education) in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in theANNEXURE-A,B & C. 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the School will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction will remain valid upto 
31.3.2022. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:-2202-General Education, 01- Elementary Education, 
102-Assistance to Non-Govt. Primary Schools , 41-Human Development, 64-Salary for Grant-in Aid 
Institutions, 31-Grants-in-Aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account) . All codal formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. 
(Expenditure-I) 20 l 9/ 2959-3099 dated 12.03.2020. 

(Chand i an a ,IAS) 
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura 

Copy to:
1. The Accountant General , Tripura, Agartala. 

2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Mohanpur/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Teliamura 
Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Dharmanagar for info1mation and necessary action. 

4. The Secretary/HM/LS. Kailashahar, Mohanpur/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, for information and necessary 

action. He/She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant 
for the purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized 

5 .The District Education Officer, West/North/ Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ Khowai Zonal Office for information and 
necessary action. 

6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 

7. Tho Bran<h offiooc, !IT ooll , o;"""'"o ofSooondary Ed"oot;on w;th "'!""''to "pload tho~~-1 ~ 

Director of Seconda Ed~ca ·on 
Tripura 



Revenue Account ANNEXURE-A 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Salary for the month December,2021 (Primary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 373907 49149 423056 
2 Bardowali H.S School 195647 20250 215897 
3 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 350074 30089 380163 
4 R.T.P Boys H.S School 94567 36789 131356 
5 R.T.P Girls' H.S School 236306 0 236306 
6 Karaimura Class-XII School 134384 0 134384 
7 M.G.M Class-XII School . 146623 25356 171979 
8 Mariamnagar High School 311930 0 311930 
9 Sankaracharvva Vidyayatan 518081 49602 567683 

10 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 223613 0 223613 
11 Hindi H.S School 229624 38929 268553 
12 R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 343157 0 343157 
13 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 473181 37859 511040 
14 
15 

Prachaya Bharati H.S School 200954 0 200954 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 237967 0 237967 

16 N.S.Siksha Kendra[Pry. Sec.) 57120 0 57120 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 62712 0 62712 
18 Vidyapith Satvaniketan 43178 0 43178 
19 Vivekananda Vidyaiaya 102799 0 102799 
20 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 326527 58704 385231 
21 Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 192336 71658 263994 
22 Bholananda Vidyabhaban 134525 39009 173534 
23 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 65553 32793 98346 
24 Vivekananda H.S.School 422602 52377 474979 
1-'!> Saradamayee Vidyapith 59160 0 59160 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 36407 0 36407 
27 Zion Hill Jr. High School 223681 0 223681 
28 Udaipur Ra.mesh H.S School 258780 46716 305496 
29 Darchawi Christian H.S School 363719 0 363719 
30 Golden Valley H.S School 190558 29017 219575 
31 Radharambari Pry. School, l/S Mohanpur 26047 0 26047 

TOTAL: 6635719 618297 7254016 

(Rupees seventy two lakh fifty four thousand sixteen) only 

Director of Secondary Education 


Tripura. 




Revenue Account ANNEXURE-B 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 
Salary for the month January,2022 (Primary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 373907 49149 423056 
2 Bardowali H.S School 197145 20250 217395 
3 
4 
5 

Bishalgarh Class-XII School 350074 30089 380163 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 94567 36789 131356 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 236306 0 236306 

6 Karaimura Class-XII School 134384 0 134384 
7 M.G.M Class-XII School 146623 26133 172756 
8 
9 

Mariamnagar High School 311930 0 311930 
Sankaracharyya Vidvavatan 523567 49602 573169 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 227587 0 227587 
Hindi H.S School 229624 38929 268553 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 343157 0 343157 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 473181 37859 511040 

14 
15 

Prachaya Bharati H.S School 147945 0 147945 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 237967 0 237967 

16 N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 58008 0 58008 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 62712 0 62712 
18 Vidyapith Satyaniketan 43178 0 43178 
19 Vivekananda Vidvaiava 102799 0 102799 
20 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 326527 58704 385231 
21 Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 192336 71658 263994 
22 Bholananda Vidyabhaban 135302 39009 174311 
23 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 65553 32793 98346 
24,..__ Vivekananda H.S.School 423712 53043 476755 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 60936 0 60936 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 36407 0 36407 
27 Zion Hill Jr. High School 223681 0 223681 
28 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 258780 47382 306162 
29 Darchawi Christian H.S School 363719 0 363719 
30 Golden Valley H.S School 190558 29017 219575 
31 Radharambari Pry. School, I/S Mohanpur 26824 0 26824 

TOTAL: 6598996 620406 7219402 

(Rupees seventy two lakh nineteen thousand four hundred two) only 

(Chan~lAS)
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 



Revenue Account ANNEXURE-C 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Salary for the month February,2022 (Primary Head) 

SI.No 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

~, 24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Name o/Sclwols Gr.C Gr.D Total 

2 3 4 5 
N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 373907 49149 
Bardowali H.S School 125935 20250 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 350074 30089 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 94567 36789 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 236306 0 
Karaimura Class-XII School 134384 0 
M.G.M Class-XII School' 146623 26133 
Mariamnagar High School 311930 0 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 523567 49602 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 227587 0 
Hindi H.S School 229624 38929 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 343157 0 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 473181 37859 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 147945 0 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 237967 0 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 58008 0 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 62712 0 
Vidyapith Satyaniketan 43178 0 
Vivekananda Vidyalaya 102799 0 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 326527 58704 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 192336 71658 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 135302 39009 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 65553 32793 
Vivekananda H.S.School 423712 53043 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 60936 0 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 36407 0 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 223681 0 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 258780 47382 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 363719 0 
Golden Valley H.S School 190558 29017 
Radharambari Pry. School, I/S Mohanpur 26824 0 

TOTAL: 6527786 620406 

(Rupees seventy one lakh forty eight thousand one hundred ninety two) only 

(Chan~IAS)
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
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